
ER/HR Consultants

Clive Thomson  
Collective Bargaining Specialist, all central regions

clive.thomson@businesscentral.org.nz 
027 437 2808

Scott Doolan  
Senior Consultant, Manawatū, Whanganui & Wairarapa

scott.doolan@businesscentral.org.nz 
027 209 8611

Chris Longman  
ER/HR Consultant, all central regions

chris.longman@businesscentral.org.nz 
027 403 1788

Jannine O’Meara  
ER/HR Consultant, Hawke’s Bay & Gisborne

jannine.omeara@businesscentral.org.nz 
022 454 1979

Ben Burger  
ER/HR Consultant, Wellington

ben.burger@businesscentral.org.nz 
022 171 1274

Damon Jacobsen  
HR Consultant, Taranaki

damon.jacobsen@businesscentral.org.nz 
027 224 9113

Health & Safety Consultants

Adrienne Pryde  
H&S Management Consultant, all central regions  

adrienne.pryde@businesscentral.org.nz 
021 224 3904

Damon Jacobsen  
H&S Management Consultant, Taranaki

damon.jacobsen@businesscentral.org.nz 
027 224 9113

Adviceline Information

Phone 0800 300 362

Email advice@businesscentral.org.nz

Hours 8am – 8pm Mon – Thurs & 8am – 6pm Fri

Adviceline Staff

Sean Hanna  
AdviceLine Team Manager  

sean.hanna@ema.co.nz

EMA/Business Central Legal team

Mauro Barsi  
Head of Legal Consultancy and General Counsel  

mauro.barsi@ema.co.nz
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